Manufacturer

@ TOYOTA

KION

GEROUP
%NACCOIHMIHC.

BUNGHEINRICH

MITSUBISHI

HEAVY INDUSTRIES, L¥D.

5
6 CROwn

7

Cargotec

8 <'MANITOU

9 KOMATSU
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2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

Powered Ind. Truck Sales
Mio. Valuta

Mio. EUR

4.843
4154
3619
3.468
2927

4.020
3484
3.239
2942
2.861

1.898
1.865
1.395
1.267
1.350

1.582
1.497
1.406
1.348
1.442

1.253
1.176
1.006
951
906

1.239
1.193
960
874
906

1.203
1147
888
719
719

m
774
644
527
525

851
867
785
783
742

651
633
593
594
583

761.866
591.665
500.965
440.339
364.143

4.020
3.484
3.239
2942
2.861

2500
2.200
1.900
1.600
1416

1.582
1.497
1.406
1.348
1.442

197.122
167.527
139.339
120.774
112.700

1.650
1.444
1.245
1.068

950

1.203
1147
888
719
719

m
774
644
527
525

133.822
123.521
108.664
99.440
92.258

102.415
90.195
82.095
75.420
72.557

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

uso
usb
usb
usb
uso

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

usb
usb
uso
usb
usb

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

Total Corporation Sales
Mio. Valuta

Mio. EUR

11940 1.878.398
10.574  1.505.955
8.968 1.241.538
9.170  1.164.378
85% 1.069.218
4.020 4.020
9.501 9.501
9.421 9421
8.992 8.992
8.726 8.726
2543 3349
2676 3.157
2.043 2.783
1.958 2473
2430 2.548
1.748 1.748
1.645 1.645
1.531 1.531
1471 1471
1.476 1476
19.505  3.068.505
19.605  2.792.109
18714 2.590.733
18693  2.373.440
20853 2.593.8%4
1.252 1.668
1.206 1.460
980 1.270
892 1.090
944 990
2.597 2597
2358 2358
4450 4450
5344 5344
434) 434)
1128 1128
985 985
820 820
682 682
676 676
12035 1.893.343
11.950  1.701.969
10364 1.434.788
9423 1.19.418
8.761 1.089.804
66.543 10.468.583
66.201  9.428.292
61949  8.576.277
58510 7.429.000
54.897  6.828.600

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

usb
uso
uso
usb
usb

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

usb
usb
usb
uso
uso

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

Profit/

Loss* Tot.Corp.

36.09
32977
30.990
27431
25.100

[ W arp Wiarp W arp W

20.102
42.229
41383
46.662
46.164

[arp W Wi arp W arn WD

11.300
11.100
11.600
11.600
12.200

[ W arp ey W arp B

9.274
8.998
9.008
9.233
9.248

[arp W Wi arp W ar) WD

32627
33.500
34.306
43315
482713

[ W arp Wiarp W arp B

8.251
7.631
7368
6.680
6.450

[arp W arp Wi arp W arp W arDY

8.026
7571
32928
33.305
22.692

[ W arp ey W arp B

2405
2243
2073
1.997
2.003

[arp W Wi arp W ar) e

35.606
34597
33.008
31.635
30.666

[ W arp Wiarp W arp B

186.336
183.356
183.607
123.748
127.625

[arp W arp Wi arp W ar) e

Employees
Ind.Trucks

16.136
15.024
14.161
13.513
11.500

20.102
19.323
18.878
18.190
18.188

7.000
7.460
6.500
6.581
6.000

9.274
8.998
9.008
9.233
9.248

2.090
1919
2464
2581
2315

8.251
7631
7368
6.680
6.450

3451
3.210
2.899
3.180
3.536

3338
3.103
3.080
3.025
3.040

Manufacturer

Toyota Industries Corp.
Japan

(BT, Cesab, Raymond)
FY:14.-313.

Kion

Germany

(Linde, Still, OM)
FY = (alendar Year

Nacco Corporation

USA

(Yale, Hyster, Shinko, Sumitomo)
FY = Calendar Year

Jungheinrich
Germany

FY = Calendar Year

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries
Japan

(Mitsubishi, Mitsubishi Caterpillar
Forklift, Sagamihara Mach. Works)
FY:14.-313.

Crown Equipment
Corporation

USA

FY:14.-313.

Cargotec

Finland

(Kalmar)

FY = Calendar Year

Manitou

France

FY = Calendar Year

Komatsu

Japan

FY:14.-313.

Nissan Motor Company
Japan

FY:14.-313.

*G (Profit), V (Loss), U (Unknown)
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Manufacturer

CLARK

A HYUNDAI

HEAVY INDUSTRIES €O.,LTD.

2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006
2005
2003/04
2002/03
2001/02

2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03

2006
2005
2004
2003

2006
2005
2004

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006
2005
2004
2003

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

World Ranking List of Materiz

Powered Ind. Truck Sales
Mio. Valuta

Mio. EUR

526
456
326
286
253

415
379
282
230
254

33
274
242
189
183

319
331
316
315
327

279
256
201
103

244
184
128

186
170
156
152
139

180
134
104

82

117
104
87

93
84
80
81
70

82.687
65.000
45.063
36.337
31.435

447521
400.242
397.100
347.000
315.800

323
274
242
189
183

50.208
47.09
43797
40.054
40.638

341513
303.212
284.000
155.000

2508
1.747
1.368

1.686
1.598
1.409
1.384
1.268

1.845
1.276
1.119

825

142.813
123.180
122.903

93
84
80
81
70
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JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW

(NY
CNY
CNY

SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK

(NY
CNY
CNY
CNY

KRW
KRW
KRW

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

Total Corporation Sales

Mio. EUR

719
649
605
588
597

2.680
2377
2029
1.536
15M

330
280
248
195
191

419
435
397
391
399

1.098
1.040
694
516

344
249

10.250
8.742
6.443
5413
6.540

104
97
92
81
90

113.047
92373
83.779
74.616
74.257

3.282.770
2.815.256
2.860.600
2.314.000
1.878.935

330
280
248
195
191

65.870
62.015
54.963
49.585
49.570

1.345.356
1.231.797
979.000
777.000

3.275
2.6/0

1.686
1.598
1.409
1.384
1.268

1.845
1.276
119

825

12.554.744
10.354.400
9.084.500
8.153.500
8.134.100

104
97
92
81
90

Mio. Valuta

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY
JPY

KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW

CNY
CNY
(NY

SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK
SEK

CNY
CNY
CNY
(NY

KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW
KRW

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

Profit/
Loss*

bl p Warp W arp R arp) c oo [ W arp Wiarp W arp B [«p} — o o =) N ep R ap R arp)] [ W erp Wiarn W arp W) [arp W Wi arp W arn W [ W erp Wi arn W arp W)

<o o

Employees
Tot.Corp.

2500
2.253
2.105
2.100
2070

5.200
6.450
4435
4.400
4.400

900
900
705
652
648

2092
2.008
1.940
1.893
1.909

10.000
10.000
7.145
6.906

973
973
992
1.038
906

920
887

25398
25175
25958

489
439
409
449
354

Ind.Trucks

2500
1.600
644
646
612

650
850
630
630
630

800
800
705
652
648

1618
1.597
1532
1473
1473

650
1.000
1.000

4409
4.094
4.094

992
973
992
1.038
906

1.100

920
887

871
871
871

438
439
409
449
249

Manufacturer

TCM Corporation
Japan

FY: 1.4.-313.
Doosan Corporation
South Korea

FY = Calendar Year
Merlo

ltaly

FY = Calendar Year
Nippon Yusoki
(Nichiyu),

Japan
FY:14.-313.
Clark

South Korea

FY = Calendar Year
Anhui Heli

PR China

FY = (alendar Year
Atlet

Sweden

FY = Calendar Year
Hangzhou

PR China

FY = (alendar Year
Hyundai Heavy Industries
South Korea

FY = Calendar Year
Rocla Oyj

Finland

FY = Calendar Year

*G (Profit), V (Loss), U (Unknown)



Rank  Manufacturer Powered Ind. Truck Sales Total Corporation Sales Profit/ Employees Manufacturer

Mio. EUR Mio. Valuta Mio. EUR Mio. Valuta Loss* Tot.Corp. Ind.Trucks
2006 81 3477 TWD 110 4722  TWD G 1.150 Tailift Group
[/ [ Bl 2005 60 2340 TWD 72 2808 TWD G 900 Republic of China
21 yailift 71 30% TWD % 3314 TWD U 3 (Artison)
2003 51 2182 TWD 55 2353 TWD U 382
2002 45 1.645 TWD 50 1828 TWD U 345  FY=C(alendar Year
2006 80 80 EUR 1483 1483 EUR G 7.549 112 Konecranes
22 2005 65 65 EUR 971 971 EUR G 5923 102 Finland
KONECGRANES™ 004 48 435 SEK 48 435 SEK G 78 78
2003 4 374 SEK 4 374 SEK G 77 77
2002 36 326 SEK 36 326 SEK G 77 77 FY=C(alendar Year
y 2005/06 67 67 EUR 67 67 EUR G 160 160 Combilift
23 [« COMBILIFT 2004/05 53 53 EUR 53 53 EUR G 150 150 Ireland
2003/04 4 41 EUR 4 41 EUR G 117 117
2002/03 26 26 EUR 26 26 EUR G 80 80
2001/02 21 21 EUR 21 21 EUR G 64 64 FY:19.-318.
2005/06 53 491 SEK 60 556 SEK G 240 210 Svetruck
24 2004/05 43 451 SEK 55 515  SEK G 243 212 Sweden
SVETRUCK" )003/04 49 445 SEK 49 445 SEK G 211 211
2002/03 48 447 SEK 48 447 SEK G 207 207
2001/02 51 466 SEK 51 466 SEK G 207 207 FY:19.-318.
2006 4] 41 EUR 71 71 EUR G 470 230 Hubtex
2 5 2005 40 40 EUR 40 40 EUR G 240 240 Germany
HUBTEX. 2004 37 37 EUR 37 37 BR G 230 230
2003 36 36 EUR 36 36 EUR G 230 230
2002 36 36 EUR 37 37 EUR G 232 228 FY =C(alendar Year
2006 38 284 DKK 38 284 DKK U 169 169  DanTruck-Heden
26 Jlﬂ&@ 2005 40 300 DKK 40 300 DKK U 184 184 Denmark
DanTruck-Heden )(04 40 294 DKK 40 281 DKK G 181 181
2003 37 276 DKK 37 276 DKK G 198 198
2002 39 289 DKK 39 289 DKK vV 229 229 FY =(alendarYear
27 2006 37 37 EUR 119 119  EUR G 460 Ausa
2005 28 28 EUR 99 99 EUR G 328 Spain
ICSTY R B B ER 74 74 EBR G 25
2003 25 25 EUR 70 70 EUR G 282
2002 26 26 EUR 68 68 EUR G 286 FY = Calendar Year
2006/07 33 1921 INR 355 20615 INR G 9.865 687  Godrej & Boyce
28 s 2005/06 28 1483 INR 373 20054 INR G 8583 668  India
W 2004/05 19 1.095 INR 287 16.245  INR G 8.133 572
2003/04 14 740 INR 289 15520 INR U 7.964 516
2002/03 12 640 INR 298 15310 INR U 5.760 492 FY:14.-313.
2006 29 29 EUR 31 31 EUR G 135 120  OMG
29 ”ME' 2005 p)) 2 ER 2 u HR G 12 10 Italy
2004 18 18 EUR 23 23 EUR G 120 100
2003 17 17 EUR G 90
2002 13 13 EUR G 85  FY=C(alendar Year
2006 22 592 (K 64 1751 K G (Z Strakonice
30 2005 20 588 (K 57 1653 (K U 1.440 240 (zech Republic
2004 19 576 (/K 51 1558 (K G 1.390 238 (Desta)
2003 20 635 (ZK 47 1534 (K U 1.455 250
2002 19 603 (ZK 74 2352 (K G 1.691 247 FY =(alendar Year

*G (Profit), V (Loss), U (Unknown)
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World Ranking List of Materiz

Rank  Manufacturer Powered Ind. Truck Sales Total Corporation Sales Profit/ Employees Manufacturer
Mio. EUR Mio. Valuta Mio. EUR Mio. Valuta Loss* Tot.Corp. Ind.Trucks

. N 29 %5 N U 2600 400 Baoli
31 PR China

FY = Calendar Year

2006 18 29 C(HF 73 118 CHF G 520 70 Stocklin
32 Stocklin s 17 26 CiF 9% 48 HF G 520 70 Switzerland
—)004 16 25 C(HF 93 114 CHF G 561 80
2003 16 25 CHF 82 128 CHF G 547 80
2002 16 23 (HF 98 142 (CHF G 520 80  FY=C(alendar Year
2006 18 18 EUR 18 18 EUR G 39 39 Nuova Detas
NUOVA Bl 15 15 EUR 15 15 ER G 39 39 Italy
MEDETAS Bl 16 16 EUR 16 6 R G 39 39
2003 16 16 EUR 16 16 EUR G 40 40
2002 18 18 EUR 18 18 EUR G 40 40 FY=C(alendar Year
2006 18 18 EUR 184 184 EUR G 764 170 Pramac
34 1 ! 2005 16 16 EUR 157 157 EUR U 705 155 ltaly
2004 15 15 EUR 160 160 EUR U 665 160
5‘?‘%@95 2003 15 15 EUR 150 150  EUR U 697 165
2002 15 15 EUR 41 141 EUR U 650 150 FY=~(alendar Year
2006 16 16 EUR 16 16 EUR U 50 50  Carer
35 [Eﬁ 2005 12 12 EUR 12 12 EUR U 54 54 ltaly
2004 13 13 EUR 13 13 EUR U 55 55
2003 13 13 EUR 13 13 EUR U 62 62
2002 17 17 EUR 17 17 EUR G 6/ 67  FY=C(alendar Year
2006 15 15 EUR 15 15 EUR U 65 65  Sichelschmidt
36 2005 15 15 EUR 15 15 EUR U 50 50  Germany
@%@@yg@m 2004 14 14 EUR 14 14 EUR U 120 120
2003 16 16 EUR 16 16 EUR U 130 130
2002 20 20 EUR 20 20 EUR U 131 131 FY=~(alendar Year
2006 14 14 EUR 14 14 EUR G 60 60  Magaziner
37 2005 13 13 EUR 13 13 EUR G 55 55 Germany
| w22 ZIneT 13 13 ER 13 B R G 55 55
2003 1 11 EUR N 11 EUR G 50 50
2002 10 10 EUR 10 10 EUR G 50 50  FY=Calendar Year
2006 13 13 EUR 13 13 EUR G 90 9 Miag
38@"’""6 2005 13 13 EUR 13 13 R 6 90 90  Germany
2004 13 13 EUR 13 13 EUR G 90 90
2003 13 13 EUR 13 13 EUR G 90 90
2002 15 15 EUR 15 15 EUR G 85 85  FY=C(alendar Year
2006 13 13 EUR 31 31 EUR G 160 62  Dambach
39 DANMBACH 2005 12 12 EUR 131 131 EUR G 895 68  Germany
LAGERSYSTEME 2004 12 12 EUR 128 128 EUR U 930 70
2003 12 12 EUR 135 135 EUR U 960 80
2002 13 13 EUR 130 130 EUR G 960 80  FY=Calendar Year
2006 12 12 EUR 12 12 EUR G 108 108  Genkinger-Hubtex
4 Genkinger 2005 1 11 EUR N 11 EUR U 9 95  Germany
HUBTEX. 2004 1 11 EUR N 11 EUR U 99 99
2003 U 120 120
2002 U 130 130 FY=~(alendar Year

*G (Profit), V (Loss), U (Unknown)
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